Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRE	ECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		"Mark la	ive Assignment to correct the Correcting Assignor's name should be ain Pilkington" previously recorded on Reel 019710 Frame 0723. or(s) hereby confirms the Mark Ian Pilkington.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Mark lain Pilkingtor	ı		07/24/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA			
Name:	ame: Rolls-Royce Corporation			
Street Address:	P.O. Box 420	P.O. Box 420		
City:	Indianapolis	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46206-0420	46206-0420		
Application Numbe	er:	11839743		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(248)43			
•			ax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:248-433-7393Email:rmeiers@dickinsonwright.com			nt.com	
Correspondent Name: Raymond C. Meiers				
Address Line 1: 38525 Woodward Ave., Suite 2000			Suite 2000	
ddress Line 2: Dickinson Wright PLLC ddress Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304				
Address Line 4:	Bloomfie	eia Hills, MICHIC	JAN 40304	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RCA-10	0455 (653800-6)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Raymor	nd C. Meiers	
Total Attachments:	3			
source=Assignment	#page1.tif			
	#page1.tif		PATENT	

REEL: 019717 FRAME: 0504

500337834

PATENT REEL: 019717 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Mark Iain Pilkington, having a residence address of 12228 N. Paddock Rd., Camby, Indiana 46113

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

COOLANT NOZZLE POSITIONING FOR MACHINING WORK-PIECES

I have executed an Application for United States Patent having serial no. $\frac{11/839,743}{2007}$ and a filing date of $\frac{08/16/2007}{2007}$; (I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein); and

I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Rolls-Royce Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 420, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-0420, the full and exclusive right in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof) which may be granted for the Invention;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee;

And I agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in the Invention and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents; filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the Invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

M.g. P.K.

Mark Iain Pilkington

7/24/07

Date

PATENT REEL: 019717 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 08/20/2007